2007/10 – Subject to change – Products 2008 5 / 2.3-1
Accessories for electrical positioning systems
• Bellows and curved jaw
couplings
• Rigid and backlash-free
transmission of torque
• Connecting shafts
• For synchronising toothed belt

2007/10 – Subject to change – Products 2008 5 / 2.3-3
Couplings KSE
Type codes
KSE — 19 — 24 — D06 — D09
Type
KSE Bellows coupling
Curved jaw coupling
∅ [mm]
15 ∅ 15 mm
16 ∅ 16 mm
19 ∅ 19 mm
30 ∅ 30 mm
40 ∅ 40 mm
42 ∅ 42 mm
65 ∅ 65 mm
Overall length
20 20 mm
22 22 mm
24 24 mm
32 32 mm
35 35 mm
50 50 mm
66 66 mm
90 90 mm
Hole D1
Hole D2
El
ec
tr
ic
al
p
os
it
io
n
in
g
sy
st
em
s
A
c
c
e
s
s
o
ri
e
s
2.3
Products 2008 – Subject to change – 2007/105 / 2.3-4
Couplings KSE
Technical data
Bellows coupling KSE
-N- Diameter
15 and 19 mm
General technical data
Type KSE-15 KSE-19

Dimensions and ordering data Download CAD data� www.festo.com/en/engineering
∅
[mm]
D11)
∅
H7
D2
∅
H7
D3
∅
L1 L2 X Transferable
torque2)
[Nm]
Part No. Type
15 4 5 15 22 6.5 – 1 530 084 KSE-15-22-D04-D055
4 6 15 22 6.5 – 1 540 750 KSE-15-22-D04-D06
4 7 15 22 6.5 – 1 184 260 KSE-15-22-D04-D07
4 9 15 22 6.5 – 1 184 262 KSE-15-22-D04-D09
5 5 15 22 6.5 – 1 530 085 KSE-15-22-D05-D05
5 6 15 22 6.5 – 1 540 751 KSE-15-22-D05-D06
5 7 15 22 6.5 – 1 184 261 KSE-15-22-D05-D07
5 9 15 22 6.5 – 1 529 953 KSE-15-22-D05-D09
19 6 6.35 19 24 7.5 120 1.5 530 086 KSE-19-24-D06-D06,359
6 9 19 24 7.5 120 1.5 184 263 KSE-19-24-D06-D09
1) Tolerance field g6
2) For drive shafts with tolerance field h6
El
ec

KSE-15-20
1 Compress coupling to specified
length only
∅
[mm]
D1
∅
H7
D2
∅
H7
Torque
transmitted
[Nm]
Part No. Type
15 5 6 1.5 533 707 KSE-15-20-D05-D06
El
ec
tr
ic

KSE-16-20
1 Compress coupling to specified
length only
∅
[mm]
D1
∅
H7
D2
∅
H7
Torque
transmitted
[Nm]
Part No. Type
16 5 6 1.0 543 419 KSE-16-20-D05-D06
6 6 1.5 543 420 KSE-16-20-D06-D06
Dimensions and ordering data Download CAD data� www.festo.com/en/engineering
KSE-30-32 KSE-30-35
1 Compress coupling to specified
length only
2 Min. installation∅
(interference profile of locking
screws)
∅
[mm]
D1
∅
H7
D2
∅
H7
Torque
transmitted
[Nm]
Part No. Type
30 6 8 7 533 708 KSE-30-32-D06-D083
6.35 8 7 543 421 KSE-30-32-D06,35-D08
8 8 10 643 422 KSE-30-32-D08-D08
8 9 10 543 423 KSE-30-32-D08-D09
6 6.35 7.5 530 087 KSE-30-35-D06-D06,35
6.35 8 7.5 530 088 KSE-30-35-D06,35-D08
6 9 7.5 530 941 KSE-30-35-D06-D09
8 8 8 123 044 KSE-30-35-D08-D08
8 10 8 123 050 KSE-30-35-D08-D10
8 11 8 123 042 KSE-30-35-D08-D11
8 12 8 123 043 KSE-30-35-D08-D12
11 12 8.9 123 051 KSE-30-35-D11-D12
El
ec
tr
ic

2 Min. installation∅
(interference profile of
locking screws)
∅
[mm]
D1
∅
H7
D2
∅
H7
Torque
transmitted
[Nm]
Part No. Type
40 11 11 17 530 090 KSE-40-66-D11-D11
11 12 17 525 864 KSE-40-66-D11-D12
12 19 17 529 952 KSE-40-66-D12-D19
15 16 17 123 846 KSE-40-66-D15-D16
15 19 17 123 844 KSE-40-66-D15-D19
15 20 17 123 845 KSE-40-66-D15-D20
15 24 17 176 033 KSE-40-66-D15-D24
16 20 17 123 848 KSE-40-66-D16-D20
19 20 17 123 847 KSE-40-66-D19-D20
20 20 17 123 849 KSE-40-66-D20-D20
XX1) 15 – 176 036 KSE-40-66-DXX-D15
XX1) 20 – 176 037 KSE-40-66-DXX-D20
42 11 12 15 543 424 KSE-42-50-D11-D12
12 12 17 533 709 KSE-42-50-D12-D12
14 20 17 533 710 KSE-42-50-D14-D20
1) Hubs predrilled to∅5 mm
El
ec
tr

2 Min. installation∅
(interference profile of locking
screws)
∅
[mm]
D1
∅
H7
D2
∅
H7
Torque
transmitted
[Nm]
Part No. Type
65 15 24 80.4 530 940 KSE-65-90-D15-D245
20 25 86.6 176 035 KSE-65-90-D20-D25
24 25 91.6 123 852 KSE-65-90-D24-D25
25 25 92.8 123 853 KSE-65-90-D25-D25
25 28 92.8 123 854 KSE-65-90-D25-D28
XX1) 25 – 176 038 KSE-65-90-DXX-D25
1) Hubs predrilled to∅5 mmEl
ec
tr
ic